TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840752

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Appriss Inc.		08/10/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Appriss LLC		
Street Address:	9901 Linn Station Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40223		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

	T	1
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97554505	PMP GATEWAY
Registration Number:	3368186	RXSENTRY
Registration Number:	4887061	PMP GATEWAY
Registration Number:	5944494	KNOWLEDGE FOR GOOD
Registration Number:	5311076	NARXCARE
Registration Number:	5498943	NARXCARE
Registration Number:	5498944	PMP GATEWAY
Registration Number:	6548845	SAFESCRIPTS+
Registration Number:	6840997	BAMBOO HEALTH
Registration Number:	6827516	
Registration Number:	6701577	TREATMENT CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900801665

Fax Number: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400
Email: dnagle@stites.com
Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr.
Address Line 1: 400 West Market St.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0784

OP \$290.00 97554505

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1800 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	•	AP001/00AP2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David W. Nagle, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:		/david w. nagle, jr./	
DATE SIGNED:		09/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=LOUISVILLE-#1588445-v1-Appriss_Inc__to_Appriss_LLC_Certificate_of_Conversion_081023#page1.tif source=LOUISVILLE-#1588445-v1-Appriss_Inc__to_Appriss_LLC_Certificate_of_Conversion_081023#page2.tif source=LOUISVILLE-#1588445-v1-Appriss_Inc__to_Appriss_LLC_Certificate_of_Conversion_081023#page3.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "APPRISS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPRISS INC." TO

"APPRISS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2023, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

3238851 8100V SR# 20233217212

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203937770

Date: 08-10-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:48 PM 08/10/2023
FILED 01:48 PM 08/10/2023
SR 20233217212 - File Number 3238851

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

APPRISS INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

10

APPRISS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion is duly executed and delivered by Appriss Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to convert the Converting Corporation to Appriss LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity") pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Converting Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3) The date the Converting Corporation was first formed is June 26, 2000.
- 4) The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Appriss Inc.
- 5) The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Appriss LLC.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 10th day of August, 2023.

Appriss Inc.

By: Destroy More

Name: Darren Moore

Title: President, Secretary, and Chief Legal

Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion (Appriss LLC)]